250 251
IP65
S5-S6
se
rie
s series
DC DISCONNECTORS O-I DC DISCONNECTORS O-I
The DC Disconnectors in their different

(up to three locks Ø 5-8 mm)
  Door interlock in ON I position
  When lock  in O OFF position, door is
interlocked
  Possibility of unlocking the door in
ON I position (with the use of a tool
for maintenance operations). Handle
interlock is restored when closing
  Self-centering shaft for door handle
Functional and
ergonomic handle
DC Disconnectors - ISOLATION ONLY
1500 Vdc
Amp. Size Code Diagram Direct handle External handle Bridging links *(p2)
2 1
1 Pole 160 1 S6-01601VS0P38 1V DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
1 Pole 200 1 S6-02001VS0P38 1V DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
1 Pole 250 1 S6-02501VS0P38 1V DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
1 Pole 400 1 S6-04001VD0P38 1V DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
1 Pole 630 2 S6-06301VS0P38 1V DS-LI21T DS-LA24T *
2
1
1 Pole 800 1 S5-04003ZC0P38 3Z DS-SI11T DS-SA14T DS-PI1G
2
1 1 Pole 1000 1 S5-04004ZC0P38 4Z DS-SI11T DS-SA14T DS-PI1H
1 Pole 1600 2 S5-08004ZC0P38 4Z DS-LI21T DS-LA24T DS-PI2H
1 Pole 2000 3 S5-12504ZC0P38 4Z DS-LI31T DS-LA33T DS-PI3H
Amp. Size Code Diagram Direct handle External handle Bridging links *(p2)
3
4 2
1
2 Poles 160 1 S6-01602LS0P38 2L DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
2 Poles 200 1 S6-02002LS0P38 2L DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
2 Poles 250 1 S6-02502LS0P38 2L DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
2 Poles 400 1 S6-04002LD0P38 2L DS-SI11T DS-SA14T *
2 Poles 630 2 S6-06302LS0P38 2L DS-LI21T DS-LA24T *
2 Poles 800 2 S6-08002LD0P38 2L DS-LI21T DS-LA24T *
3
4 2
1 2 Poles 1600 3 S5-12504ZC0P38 2Z DS-LI31T DS-LA33T DS-PI3L x 2
2 Poles 2500 4 S5-16004ZS0P38 2Z DS-LI41T DS-LA43T DS-PI4K x 2